IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS
AND OPERATING MANUAL

I_

78CM

L’/‘E‘A‘K/ !

Model: GA8103

T PR R PR AR PPN R PR R FEEEFFEEE PR e
mm 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150



PACKAGE CONTENTS (GA8103)

RO O

C
=
[
[




PACKAGE CONTENTS (GA8103)

No. Parts Name Parts Diagram Qty.
1 Top shelf \Q 1
2 Bottom shelf @ 2
3 Left front leg (= — 1
4 Left back leg 4‘% — 1
5 Right front leg ﬁ = 1
6 Right back leg g 1
7 handle 1
8 Bottle Opener 1
9 Axle 1




PACKAGE CONTENTS (GA8103)

No. Parts Name Parts Diagram Qty.
10 Wheel 2
11 Handle Bezel @ 2
Hardware Contents

AA M6x12 Screw D) 10
BB M6x12 Screw o) 2
CC | Méx50 Screw 8
DD R Pin i 2
EE Washer 2

PREPARATION

Before beginning assembly of the product, ensure that all parts are present. Compare the included
components with the package contents list on the previous page. If any part is missing or damaged,do
not attempt to assemble the product. Contact customer service for replacement parts.

Estimated Assembly Time: 15minutes (requires two people)

Tools Required for Assembly and Leak Testing (not included):
e  Phillips screwdriver
e Spray bottle
e Pliers
e Adjustable wrench

=" B M o cemmmi




PACKAGE CONTENTS (GA8103)

ACAUTION

HEAVY UNIT: This product is heavy. Two people are required for safe assembily.
Some parts may have sharp edges. \Wear protective gloves if necessary.

Carefully read and follow all safety guidelines, warnings, assembly instructions, and
usage instructions before attempting assembly or use.

1 AA M6X12 W 2X

@




PACKAGE CONTENTS (GA8103)

2 D - AA MBX12 (B  8X

Ot 0




PACKAGE CONTENTS (GA8103)

4

DD =»n 2X
EE 2X




PACKAGE CONTENTS (GA8103)

6

BB M6X12 (@

2X

A SAFETY INFORMATION

Thank you for purchasing this product!
If you have any suggestions for the product,
please send an email to =< kommokasa01 @ gmail.com





 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   SimpleBooklet
        
     创建一个新文档
     序列:骑马订
     印张大小:足够大，比例 100%
     正反面:标准
     对齐:各页面居中于半张印张
      

        
     D:20250816111553
      

        
     1
     CentrePages
     Inline
     8.5039
     28.3465
     0
     Japanese
     0.2835
     None
     1
     0.0000
     1
     0
     0
            
       D:20240602135101
       595.2756
       a5
       Blank
       419.5276
          

     Wide
     16
     Single
     762
     348
     0
     Sufficient
            
       CurrentAVDoc
          

     1
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus4
     Quite Imposing Plus 4.0d
     Quite Imposing Plus 4
     1
      

   1
  

    
   HistoryItem_V1
   Splitter
        
     列:2
     行:1
     重叠:0.00 points
     重叠部分归入出血:无
     仅拆分宽幅页面:无
      

        
     D:20250825111931
      

        
     2
     1
     RowsAndCols
     0
     0
     0.0000
     591
     349
    
     qi3alphabase[QI 3.0/QHI 3.0 alpha]
     1
            
                
         2
         AllDoc
         8
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus4
     Quite Imposing Plus 4.0d
     Quite Imposing Plus 4
     1
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base





